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No.

10

Name of
Shareholder

Tel Aviv Stock
Exchange
Registration
Company Ltd.

Barlev
Yehuda

Zekzer Ram

Neuman
Michael

Pest Roni

Pasternak
Shaul

Kook Rami

Kramer
Moshe

Shlissel
Yaakov

Sharoni
Reuven

ID
Number

515736817

64837123

25382979

58463365

54175971

69144079

34959

59761759

54072079

7035611

ID Type

Company
Registrar
Number

ID

ID

ID

ID

Address

2 Ahuzat
Bayit, Tel
Aviv

6 Yehuda
Leib
Barsky, Tel
Aviv

42 Herzl,
Ra'anana

16/85
Judge
Haim
Cohen,
Jerusalem

104
Mavo'ot,
Savyon

1/117
Golda

Meir, Givat
Shmuel

6/22
Avraham
Boyar, Tel
Aviv

5 Eliezer
Damascus,
Bnei Brak
5160912

52 Bilu,
Ra'anana

8 Mishmar
HaGvul,

Share
Type

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Number
of Shares

80,045,127

70

605

10

267
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Afeka, Tel
Aviv
Pentzer 40
12 8037392 ID HaTichon, Ordinary 50
Natan .
Haifa
Yi I
Gabrieli 8 visrae |
13 _ 5911195 ID Galili, Tel Ordinary 3
Amiran :
Aviv
10
Shasha Company
_ Jerusalem, ,
14 Investment 510762651  Registrar Givat Ordinary 1
Company Ltd. Number

Shmuel
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Total 80,046,138



