This is an unofficial AI generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer

Register of Shareholders of CLAL INSURANCE ENTERPRISES HOLDINGS LTD.

Updated as of 08/10/2025

This is an unofficial AI generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer.

No.	Name of Shareholder	ID Number	ID Type	Address	Share Type	Number of Shares
1	Tel Aviv Stock Exchange Registration Company Ltd.	515736817	Company Registrar Number	2 Ahuzat Bayit, Tel Aviv	Ordinary	80,045,127
2	Barlev Yehuda	64837123	ID	6 Yehuda Leib Barsky, Tel Aviv	Ordinary	70
3	Zekzer Ram	25382979	ID	42 Herzl, Ra'anana	Ordinary	1
4	Neuman Michael	58463365	ID	16/85 Judge Haim Cohen, Jerusalem	Ordinary	1
5	Pest Roni	54175971	ID	104 Mavo'ot, Savyon	Ordinary	605
6	Pasternak Shaul	69144079	ID	1/117 Golda Meir, Givat Shmuel	Ordinary	1
7	Kook Rami	34959	ID	6/22 Avraham Boyar, Tel Aviv	Ordinary	10
8	Kramer Moshe	59761759	ID	5 Eliezer Damascus, Bnei Brak 5160912	Ordinary	1
9	Shlissel Yaakov	54072079	ID	52 Bilu, Ra'anana	Ordinary	1
10	Sharoni Reuven	7035611	ID	8 Mishmar HaGvul,	Ordinary	267

This is an unofficial AI generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer.

				Afeka, Tel Aviv		
12	Pentzer Natan	8037392	ID	40 HaTichon, Haifa	Ordinary	50
13	Gabrieli Amiran	5911195	ID	8 Yisrael Galili, Tel Aviv	Ordinary	3
14	Shasha Investment Company Ltd.	510762651	Company Registrar Number	10 Jerusalem, Givat Shmuel	Ordinary	1

This is an unofficial AI generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer.

Total 80,046,138